VoLUME 9, NUMBER 1

PuiLosorHiA CHRISTI

Eprror’s INTRODUCTION

Book SYMPOSIUM ON KANT AND THE
New PaiLosoray oF RELIGION

What Can Christian Theologians Learn from Kant?

Kant and Depravity

Kantian Redemption: A Critical Challenge to
Christian Views of Faith and Works

Kant’s Apologia: A Look at the Usefulness of
Kantian Insights for Christian Thought

Kant on the Christian Religion

Kant as Theological Resource?
A Response to the Papers

Who Is the True Kant?

ARTICLES

Martyrdom and Integrity

Veritying Pluralism: A Thought Experiment
Regarding Pluralism’s Exclusivisms and the
Question of Tolerance

How Not to Reconcile the Creation of
Human Beings with Evolution

William Shedd on Christ’s Impeccability

What Do the Five Ways Have to Do with
the Ascent of Mt. Carmel? Apologetics as a
Modern-Day Spiritual Discipline

PrirosoprricaL NOTES

Christian Materialism: A Review Essay of
Kevin Corcoran’s Rethinking Human Nature

Religion, Secularism, and God in Public

Education: A Review Essay of Kent Greenawalt’s

Does God Belong in Public Schools?

CRAIG HAZEN

CHris L. FIRESTONE
JonN E. HARE

STEPHEN R. PALMQUIST
NATHAN JACOBS

CHris L. FIRESTONE
AND NATHAN JACOBS

CHRISTOPHE CHALAMET

KEitH E. YANDELL

MARGARET WATKINS TATE

BRADLEY N. SEEMAN

ALEXANDER R. Pruss

OLIVER D. Crisp

STEVEN L. PORTER

STEWART GOETZ

BRENDAN SWEETMAN

2007

21
29

39

63

73

81

101

121

145

165
189

203

215



Book Reviews
Francis S. Collins, The Language of God: JusTIN D. BARNARD

A Scientist Presents Evidence for Belief

Daniel A. Dombrowski, Rethinking the Ontological WiLLiAM LANE CRAIG
Argument: A Neoclassical Theistic Response

Garrett J. DeWeese, God and the Nature of Time J. BriaN PitTS
Elizabeth M. Bucar and Barbra Barnett, eds., RAYMOND DENNEHY
Does Human Rights Need God?

David S. Oderberg and Timothy Chappell, Francis J. BECKWITH

eds., Human Values: New Essays on
Ethics and Natural Law

Norman L. Geisler, Chosen But Free: SteVEN B. Cowan
A Balanced View of Divine Election

NEWS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

225

229

231
235

240

242

247



EDITOR’S INTRODUCTION 3

Editor’s Introduction

The special book symposium that leads off this issue is very impressive.
Recapturing great thinkers of the past in order to make progress on difficult
ideas in the present is always a wonderful idea. But I think that Chris Fires-
tone and his team of luminaries has shown us just how powerful this can be
when it is done well. The book symposium focuses on the new volume titled
Kant and the New Philosophy of Religion published just last year by Indiana
University Press. I dare even senior philosophers not to get some serious
nuggets out of this set of essays on Kant. It is rich and downright surpris-
ing in certain parts. I am so grateful for the participation of these exquisite
contributors.

The rest of the articles, notes, and reviews in this issue are both fascinat-
ing and eclectic—two words I would be very pleased to string together in
describing the contents of future issues. The editorial board never envisioned
Philosophia Christi dealing solely with issues in philosophy of religion, al-
though most of our submissions are in that area. We are very happy to have
articulate Christian philosophers apply their careful thinking to a range of
issues that the intellectual community cares about. I think we see this in a
special way in this issue. Keep those thoughtful submissions coming.

Craig J. Hazen
Biola University



