PHILOSOPHIA CHRISTI

Editor's Introduction	CRAIG HAZEN	3
Book Symposium on <i>Kant and the</i> New Philosophy of Religion		
What Can Christian Theologians Learn from Kan	t? CHRIS L. FIRESTONE	7
Kant and Depravity	JOHN E. HARE	21
Kantian Redemption: A Critical Challenge to Christian Views of Faith and Works	STEPHEN R. PALMQUIST	29
Kant's <i>Apologia</i> : A Look at the Usefulness of Kantian Insights for Christian Thought	NATHAN JACOBS	39
Kant on the Christian Religion	CHRIS L. FIRESTONE AND NATHAN JACOBS	63
Kant as Theological Resource? A Response to the Papers	CHRISTOPHE CHALAMET	73
Who Is the True Kant?	KEITH E. YANDELL	81
Articles		
Martyrdom and Integrity	Margaret Watkins Tate	101
Verifying Pluralism: A Thought Experiment Regarding Pluralism's Exclusivisms and the Question of Tolerance	Bradley N. Seeman	121
How Not to Reconcile the Creation of Human Beings with Evolution	Alexander R. Pruss	145
William Shedd on Christ's Impeccability	OLIVER D. CRISP	165
What Do the Five Ways Have to Do with the Ascent of Mt. Carmel? Apologetics as a Modern-Day Spiritual Discipline	Steven L. Porter	189
Philosophical Notes		
Christian Materialism: A Review Essay of Kevin Corcoran's <i>Rethinking Human Nature</i>	Stewart Goetz	203
Religion, Secularism, and God in Public Education: A Review Essay of Kent Greenawalt's Does God Belong in Public Schools?	Brendan Sweetman	215

BOOK REVIEWS

Francis S. Collins, The Language of God: A Scientist Presents Evidence for Belief	Justin D. Barnard	225
Daniel A. Dombrowski, Rethinking the Ontological Argument: A Neoclassical Theistic Response	WILLIAM LANE CRAIG	229
Garrett J. DeWeese, God and the Nature of Time	J. BRIAN PITTS	231
Elizabeth M. Bucar and Barbra Barnett, eds., Does Human Rights Need God?	RAYMOND DENNEHY	235
David S. Oderberg and Timothy Chappell, eds., <i>Human Values: New Essays on</i> <i>Ethics and Natural Law</i>	Francis J. Beckwith	240
Norman L. Geisler, Chosen But Free: A Balanced View of Divine Election	STEVEN B. COWAN	242
News and Announcements		247

Editor's Introduction

The special book symposium that leads off this issue is very impressive. Recapturing great thinkers of the past in order to make progress on difficult ideas in the present is always a wonderful idea. But I think that Chris Firestone and his team of luminaries has shown us just how powerful this can be when it is done well. The book symposium focuses on the new volume titled *Kant and the New Philosophy of Religion* published just last year by Indiana University Press. I dare even senior philosophers not to get some serious nuggets out of this set of essays on Kant. It is rich and downright surprising in certain parts. I am so grateful for the participation of these exquisite contributors.

The rest of the articles, notes, and reviews in this issue are both fascinating and eclectic—two words I would be very pleased to string together in describing the contents of future issues. The editorial board never envisioned *Philosophia Christi* dealing solely with issues in philosophy of religion, although most of our submissions are in that area. We are very happy to have articulate Christian philosophers apply their careful thinking to a range of issues that the intellectual community cares about. I think we see this in a special way in this issue. Keep those thoughtful submissions coming.

Craig J. Hazen Biola University